1D 005-2111
BASICLOGO
Řídicí jednotky s deskami plošných
spojů pro regulaci hladiny jednoho
nebo dvou čerpadel s rozběhem
d.o.l. nebo Y-∆.
- Řídicí jednotky BasicLogo AD/BD s volitelnými
kontaktními spínači úrovní

Vlhkost: 0 až 90 % relativní vlhkosti, bez
kondenzace.
TYPE KEY
7
HighLogo pro jedno čerpadlo
Typ Ochrana motoru
A
Předpojistka
A
Kód
HIGHLOGO 1-00 E 16 JP47987
HIGHLOGO 1-00 16 JP47988
HIGHLOGO 1-25 2.5-4.0 16 JP47989
HIGHLOGO 1-46 4.0-6.0 16 JP47990
HIGHLOGO 1-610 6.3-9.0 16 JP47991
HIGHLOGO 1-910 6.0-12.0 20 JP47992
HighLogo pro dvě čerpadla
Typ Ochrana motoru
A
Předpojistka
A
Kód
HIGHLOGO 2-00 E 20 JP47996
HIGHLOGO 2-00 16 JP47997
HIGHLOGO 2-25 2.5-4.0 16 JP47998
HIGHLOGO 2-46 4.0-6.3 20 JP47999
HIGHLOGO 2-610 6.3-10.0 25 JP48000
HIGHLOGO 2-910 6.3-10.0 25 JP48001
Příslušenství
Typ Kód
JP48002Hlavní vypínač
Dobíjecí baterie
15 kW, pouze montáž z výroby
 pro alarm nezávislý na síti JP44850
HighLogo GSM Modem pro opětovnou montáž (modul RTC+GSM modem a plochá anténa) JP50444
JP49356
JP55202
JP25884
JP49357
HighLogo GSM Module
Parameterisation GSM module
HighLogo 1 GSM dobíjecí baterie 12V
HighLogo 2 GSM edobíjecí baterie 12V
GSM Antenna
sestaveno z výroby (modul RTC+GSM modem a plochá anténa) sestaveno
z výroby podle specifikací zákazníka

The alarm device with static air level
control is used in ex-proof areas.
Type Code No.
AG3 with ball contact switch and 3 m cable JP44891
AG10 with ball contact switch and 9.5 m cable JP44892
AGR with reed switch and 4 m cable JP44893
AGE with special electrode and 1.5 m cable JP44894
Alarm units with washing machine stop
Type Code No.
AW3 with ball contact switch and 3 m cable JP44895
AWR with reed switch and 3 m cable (for Hebefix) JP44897
AWO without level control sensor, for further machines JP44899
Standard features: AG3/10 AGR AGE
Static air
level con-
trol
Enclosure IP44, 125 mm deep HxW in
mm – – – 160x160
ISO casing with shock proof plug, IP20,
70 mm deep, HxW in mm 147x71 147x71 147x71 –
Operating voltage 50 Hz 1/N/PE
230 V
1/N/PE
230 V
1/N/PE
230 V
1/N/PE
230 V
Connection cable with safety plug – – – 0,5 m
Power via alarm unit‘s socket 4000
VA
4000
VA
4000
VA 4000 VA
Level monitoring KT- Reed- Elec-
trode Static air
Temperature resistance
constantly/temporarily in °C 60/90 100/100 40/60 40/60
Set of fixing accessories 1 – – –
Static air level control for alarm,
operating range: 3 m water level – – – 1
Pressure sensor with 10 m air tube – – – 1
Test button – – – 1
Potential-free NO contact 5A/250VAC1 1 1 1 –
Potential-free changeover contact
5A/250VAC1 – – – 2
Electronic alarm buzzer 1 1 1 1
Optional accessories:
Rechargeable battery for
off the line operation JP44850 1 1 1 1
Standard features: AW3 AWR AWO
ISO casing with shock proof plug, IP20, 70
mm deep, HxW in mm 147x71 147x71 147x71
Operating voltage 50 Hz 1/N/PE 1/N/PE 1/N/PE
230 V 230 V 230 V
Control transformer 230/12 V 1 1 1
Level monitoring
Subm. ball
contact
switch
Reed
switch –
Temperature resistance
constantly/temporarily in °C 60/90 100/100 –
Set of fixing accessories 1 – –
Breaking capacity of integrated socket
Safety plug 230 V, switched off if alarm is
set off
4000 VA 4000 VA 4000 VA
Electronic alarm buzzer 1 1 1
Optional accessories:
Rechargeable bat-
tery for off the line
operation
JP44850 1 1 1
Washing machine stop AWO
Washing machine

approx. 20 h
Switching and control units
Type Code No.
StP – Switching device for automatic test run JP01264
CEE-Protective motor plug
Switching divice for test run
Type Motor
protection
A
for pump type Code No.
Protective safety motor
plug
8 US 151 E JP40264
8 US 152 E/153 E/155 E JP44753
CEE-Protective motor plug 2,5–4,0 US 152 D, 153 D, 155 D JP44754
CEE-Protective motor plug 2,8–4,0 without ex*, US 151 D JP44750
without level control 4,0–6,0 without ex*, US 251 D JP44751
6,0–9,0 without ex-proof* JP44752
CEE-Protective motor plug 2,8–4,0 without ex-proof* JP09725
with level control 4,0–6,0 without ex-proof* JP09726
6,0–9,0 without ex-proof* JP09727
* The nominal current of the pump type required must be suitable for the activating range of
the motor protection.
DKG - seal leak detector JP44900
DKG Ex - seal leak detector only for ex-proof pumps JP00249
Seal leak detector
Radio transmitter
Type Art.-Nr.
FTJP for ENOCEAN JP47209
Radio transmitter FTJP
ŘÍDICÍ JEDNOTKY
DESCRIPTION
The components on this page promote the
operating safety of pumps or lifting
stations.
The protective motor plug protects the
d.o.l. pump connected from electrical,
mechanical and thermal overload up to a
connected load of 4 kW. The protective
device is fitted in an ISO casing and
besides the integrated excess-current
release it also includes a connection for a
motor winding thermostat. The model with
level control switches the pump on and off
with the submersible ball contact switch
connected.
The seal leak detector is used to monitor
the sealing of the oil chamber between the
motor and the hydraulic section of the oil
chamber in the case of submersible pumps
of the US/UB and MultiCut/MultiStream/
MultiFree series. In the event of water
penetrating the oil chamber, an integrated
buzzer is activated. The device must be
mounted in a location which allows it to be
monitored easily and in a well ventilated
room.
Pump accessories
14
Installation materials Code No.
Lock with 3 keys JP22408
Heating facility 230V/55W JP01918
Thermostat for heating of casing JP24531
Warning light, unmounted JP22375
Flashlight, unmounted JP22859
Horn, unmounted JP17591
Cast resin bushing 7-16 mm Ø JP48333
Cast resin bushing 8-24 mm Ø JP48334
Sealing cone DN 100, vapour-proof JP44843
Seal element DN 100, pressure-tight JP44848
Ventilation pipe DN 100, stainless steel JP44858
Casing Protection Usable installation area
H                B
Depth of device Outside dimensions Pitch of holes Code No. Code No.
category Area Lock area H B T A C Basement